MAXI GREENHOUSES

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Height 1.2 m

Width greenhouse 1.1 m

Width stand 1.05 m

Length greenhouse 2.08 m

ECO SL]D]ER Length stand 2.0 m Guide version V1
&1

HEIKKINEN 22.12.2025




2 Preparation for work

Table of Contents Notes
Complete set 3 Please read the instructions carefully before assembling the
Content 4 greenhouse. Follow the steps in the order they are set out in the
Structure 9 ) .
1. Frame instruction.
1.1. Front wall 10 Safety:
1.2. Back wall 10 e Some parts may have sharp edges. Be careful when handling
1.3. Left wall 11 components
1.4. Right wall 11 P '
1.5. Frame assembly 12 e When using a stepladder or power tools, follow the manufacturer's
2. Outer cover safety instructions.
2.1. Outer part’s Igft wall 13 e Assembly:
2.2. Outer part’s right wall 13 . . . .
2.3. Outer cover assembly 14 e When installing polycarbonate sheets, position them with the UV
3. Inner cover side facing the sun.
3.1. Inner part’s left wall 16 e Remove the films from both sides of the polycarbonate sheets
3.2. Inner part’s right wall 16 . . . .
3.3, Inner cover assembly 17 immediately before installation.
4 Finz;ml .assembly 19 e Anchor the greenhouse onto a leveled surface and solid foundation

to ensure its stability.
e Do not set up the greenhouse in strong winds.

Tools

-

ECOSLIDER

&==""HEIKKINEN



-

ECOSLIDER

HEIKKINEN

Complete set

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY APPLICABILITY
Detail
0G2 4 Inner cover
0G3 4 Frame
0G4 1 Left wall
OG4R 1 Right wall
0G6 4 Front wall, Back wall
0G7 2 Front wall
0G8 6 Back wall, Right wall, Left wall
0G9 4 Right wall, Left wall
0G10 3 Back wall, Right wall, Left wall
0G11 1 Front wall
0G12 2 Outer part’s left and right wall
0G13 2 Inner part’s left and right wall
0G14 1 Inner part’s left wall
0OG14R 1 Inner part’s right wall
0G15 1 Outer part’s left wall
OG15R 1 Outer part’s right wall
0G16 2 Right wall, Left wall
0G17 1 Outer part’s left wall
OG17R 1 Outer part’s right wall
0G18 1 Inner part’s left wall
OG18R 1 Inner part’s right wall
0G19 4 Outer cover
0G20 3 Inner cover
0G21 2 Outer cover
0G22 1 Inner cover
0G23 1 Outer cover
OG23F 1 Inner cover
0G24 4 Outer cover
0G25 3 Inner cover
0G26 1 Inner cover
0G33 2 QOuter part’s left and right wall
Bended bar 4 Frame
PEP 16 Outer cover, Inner cover
P1 (Polycarbonate 1935x355x4 mm) 1 Front wall
P2 (Polycarbonate 1935x613x4 mm) 1 Back wall
P3 (Polycarbonate 1040x613x4 mm) 2 Right wall, Left wall
P4 (/luct nonnkap6oHata 582x567x4 mm) 1 Quter part’s right wall
P5 (Polycarbonate 582x567x4 mm) 1 QOuter part’s left wall
P6 (Polycarbonate 535x535x4 mm) 1 Inner part’s left wall
P7 (Polycarbonate 535x535x4 mm) 1 Inner part’s right wall
P8 (Polycarbonate 2064x1220x4 mm) 1 QOuter cover
P9 (Polycarbonate 2000x877x4 mm) 1 Inner cover
Fasteners
Screw 4,2x13 WURTH k.31314213 249 Total
Washer 25x5.3x1.25 DIN 522 37 Fastening Polycarbonate
Washer 25x8.5x1.5 DIN 522 8 Fastening cover
Bolt M8x80 ISO 4014 2 Fastening cover
Self-lucking nut M8 DIN 985 2 Fastening cover
Accessories
Anti-Dast tape, m 25 Polycarbonate




4 Content

23

28

20

28

17

28

17

28

0G2 1 0G3 0G16 4
S =
o 100

g,

ECO SLIDER

&> HEIKKINEN



5 Content

\ @)
\
N
N

"

23

26.6

26.6

o
([0
N
Ul
:
15.7

23

| @)
[0
N
-1
28

)
\

70

wf,

ECOSLIDER

* HEIKKINEN



Content

28

20

26.6

20
28

26.6

20
28

26.6

20
28

26.6

wf,

ECOSLIDER

&=""HEIKKINEN

Bended bar

28

28




wf,

ECOSLIDER

& HEIKKINEN

Content
0G17/ 0G13
/ o ’/——__\ ~
R
< 567 | 782 | 28
26.6
28]
o o~
[V}
26.6
0G18
/ g 4 | Fasteners
) == Screw 4,2x13 Bolt M8x80 Self-lucking nut M8 | Washer 25x5.3x1.25
26.6 WURTH k.31314213 | 1SO 4014 DIN 985 ) DIN 522
- = @
&6 Washer 25x8.4x1.5 | Anti-Dast tape PEP
Q B DIN 522
=2
26.6 - 22.6
/ ,
—
~ 272 26




8 Sheets polycarbonate Content

Anti-Dust Tape (AT)

567
(UV) UV Protected side (covered with white film)
!’ Apply the Anti-dust tape only to the open cells of | \ g TIWALL POLYCARBONATE SHEET
the polycarbonate sheet, making sure to press it = T NN
UV PROTECTED SIDE Y REFY)
ECO SLIDER down firmly to create a good seal. < e —— o W AL

HEIKKINEN



9 Structure

Outer cover

Inner part’s right wall

Outer part’s right wall

Front wall Right wall

wf,

ECOSLIDER
& HEIKKINEN



"7

ECOSLIDER

&=""HEIKKINEN



11 Frame

foga —  TToaie 1 saewazxis | [washer 2563 |
| e N
oés ~ loss o D <SS e
| 1.3.20 77 wees) T e [T 1

Left wall

Screw 4.2x13

0616 =

Washer 25x5.3 / i C
~ 0G4

focar !l oc1s 7‘ "screw4.2x13 | ['washer Ex;3—:
\

4
ECOSLIDER

HEIKKINEN




Left wall Screw 4.2x13

12

Frame
|—Screw 4.2x13 T i ‘ & 5 /M
1 . 5 .1 :;Gi B izics B \

|—OG3 7 |—Screw42x13 —|

1.5.2L ZPCSH E 20pcs

Front wall

Right wall

wf,

ECO SLIDER

& HEIKKINEN



13 g2 —I Foe15 T 70617 - —| Voe?.gf —— _: Iﬁ’575§x5?7mm7| o _: Outer cover
7,_.:_';;:?57':-:{ = R |

[Screw 4.2x13 |

I@w‘

\
9 pcs
L "7 A
Screw 4.2x13 PEP
720
S .
o ‘ ‘\
[ \ \\
N . N
~ L
Ny \‘ \
o . SO\
L‘Lj \‘\ \
—
locl2 _7 o _ ~ 1Toeisk  1Toecim —: :—1?@_ o —I [pa ( (582x567mm—| rP 7‘ ‘rScrew 4.2x13 7‘
= | He=="11 [ m] I @m |
L MPey 0633y ___“’_“JL _Apes | T 9pss)
Outer part’s right wall
B
PEP
Do
: o
/ 7
;o
! i :
Screw 4.2x13 /o -
s
\/ yare o
@//// -

2.2.2

ECOSLIDER

HEIKKINEN

oGl



14 logie “1ToGaa 1 ISérew4.2x13 1 Outer cover

Screw 4.2x13

soewazas |

g‘ | %m :
|

2.3.2 7 8o,

Screw 4.2x13 :

Outer part’s left wall

Outer part’s right wall

wf,

ECOSLIDER

& HEIKKINEN



15 Outer cover

|
= e (G|

L _ 12pss

Screw 4.2x13

ﬁt's right wall

wf,

ECOSLIDER
&""HEIKKINEN



16

7‘ |E)<?14E 7 rOGlSR 7 rp7 (5£x5§5n7m)7‘ ‘7067277 7—: ‘ﬁ?ﬁi 77—: Inner cover
= =P HQ H H@[ﬂ |
1ch LiiilpchL _lpes lpcsiL chJ Liiillicsj
Inner cover assembly ‘rScrevT4 23 7| A
| . PEP

| 7 |—0614 7 |’ocsls __7‘ ‘rPGER:E’_x_"ESmm)—l oGz —: ‘V —: ‘rScrew42x13 i
32. % s v P =W L DT S
Inner part’s left wall B
0G13 PEP
B

%, Screw 4.2x13

3.2.2

wf,

ECO SLIDER

&"HEIKKINEN



17 foce Tloes T Mscrewazxis | Inner cover

Screw 4.2x13 :
rScrew 42x13 |

Screw 4.2x13 3 . 3 . 2 | % 6 pcs |

L 7

Inner part’s right wall

)

ol

Inner part’s left wall

wf,

ECOSLIDER

& HEIKKINEN



18 F9EO&)>E777M!\T) I lscrewa2xa3 T |7W;sh:r gxsi?,T I nn e r Cove r

| \I
3.3.3 Lﬁ 1PCSJ|L _ Bpos L@ 13pca

Screw 4.2x13
Washer 25x5.3

Inner part’s left wall

wf,

ECOSLIDER



19

[Bolt M8x80 | ISelf-lucking nut | MWasher 25x8.4 |

l | Ime

4.1% 419 0@ L,

Bolt M8x80

ECOSLIDER

HEIKKINEN

Washer 25x8.4

Outer cover

4.7

MBended bar —: e
|

s

Final assembly

Inner cover

e 2PS1 g

-
N
v
//

Y ! /
\ L‘“\ /
\ T~
By .\
—/\/” -
Bended bar - -

.




